DATE IN 7-9-0 1 SUSPENS /U4 ENGINEER / f r f S LOGGED* /fr?J TYPE . ^ r < £ -
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Nor th Shoe-*Bar Atoka
•0 Proposed Pool 2
'1 Work Type Code
N
12 Well Type Code
G
13 Cable/Rotary
R
1* Lease Type Code
P
13 Ground Level Elevation
3985'
16 Multiple
N
17 Proposed Depth
11 ,850 '
1 8 Formation
Strawn/Morrow
1" Contractor
Nabors
20 Spud Date
07/15/03
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2 13-3/8 48# 0-440 ' ± 500 Surface
1 1 " 8-5/8 32# 0-4200' ± 1400 Surface
7-7/8 5-1/2 17# 0-11,850 ' ± 1100 4200'
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Chesapeake Operating, proposes to d r i l l to a T.D. of 11,850' i n the Straw & Morrow
formations with Nabors #311 as the d r i l l i n g contractor.
BOP consists of 13-5/8" 10M# bl i n d & pipe rams & 13-5/8" 5M# Annular (See Schematic)
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: j£jt4*j*\+- $r£aJ$A~
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: j£jt4*j*\+- $r£aJ$A~
Approved by:
Printed name: Barbara J . Bale Title:
Title: Regulatory Ana lys t Approval Date: Expiration P itr, m u l ^ f l ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ W
Date:
06/10/03
Phone:
(405) 848-8000
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT I
P.O. Boot 1880, Hofeba, MX 88241-1880
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Drawer BS, Artema, NM 88211-0718
DISTRICT ID
1000 R u Brasos Rd.. Aztec, NIC 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA I B . HJL 87604-2088
Sta te o f New Mex ico
Knerjy, I f i aon la and Natural Resources DeBarbaent
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N '
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C-102
Revised February 10. 1094
t o A p p r o p r i a t e D i s t r i c t O f f i c e
S ta te Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
O AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code
96763
Pool Name
North Shoe-Bar Atoka
Property Code Property Name
BOYCE 15
Weil Number
4
OGRID No.
147179
Operator Name